
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4833
ANSWERED ON:07.05.2012
SEMINAR ON DALIT HOUSEHOLDS
Ponnam Shri Prabhakar;Siricilla Shri Rajaiah

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether a two day national seminar titled `Dalit households in village economies` organised by Indian Statistical Institute (ISI),
Kolkata; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof and the decisions arrived at so far?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (SHRI D. NAPOLEON) 

(a) and (b): The Ministry of Statistics and Programme Implementation has informed that a National Seminar on "Dalit Households in
Village Economics" was organized by the Institute at Kolkata on January, 7-8, 2011. 

Various aspects of deprivation of Dalit Households in Rural India were discussed in the National Seminar. 
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